Dear OJSA Member,

I want to commend you for your interest in the Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association Board of Directors. Being elected by your peers and member of the OJSA is indeed more than an honor; it is a privilege, and one that come with high level of responsibility. The OJSA members, parents and I have high expectations for Board Members.

Outline of expectations:

- You must be at least 15 years of age by January 1, 2019 and no older than 20 years of age by January 1, 2019. Junior Board Members will be allowed to finish out term even if they age out of showing.
- Be willing and able to travel independently as required in service to the OJSA(Ohio junior Shorthorn Association) and OSBA (Ohio Shorthorn Breeders Assocation)
- Attend and help carry out the OJSA and OSBA activities (check-in, make-up ring line-up, ring man duties, etc) at Ohio Junior Preview Show and Ohio State Show.
- Be willing to help with all functions of the OJSA fundraisers, including calling breeders and other individuals for donations.
- Attend Junior Board meetings throughout each year.
- Be willing and able to check e-mail at least once and week and respond in a timely fashion.
- Strive to get OJSA members involved and enthused about OJSA and AJSA activates and make personal connections with OJSA and AJSA members.
- Serve as a member of a team, always maintaining a cooperative attitude.
- Represent the OJSA, your fellow Board of Directors, and the OSBA with the greatest level of excellence, professionalism, and enthusiasm

Please sign and date the enclosed copy of this letter, signifying that you will have no problem meeting these expectations should you be elected tot eh OJSA Board of Directors.

Thank you,		
Katie Cull	Your Name (Printed)	
OJSA Advisor	Your Signature	Date
	 Parent/Guardian Signature	Date

Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association Board Member Application

Name:			
Age:	Birth date:	E-mail:	
Parent (s) Names:			·
Permanent Address:			
Phone Number:			

Please include a Cover letter stating your intent to run for the Ohio Junior Shorthorn Association (OJSA) Board of Directors. This should include but is not limited to: explanation of why would like to join the AJSA Director, describe your achievements, and share some ideas you have for the OJSA Board to consider that you feel will help the organization.

Return the completed application by May 10, 2019 via e-mail to: katie.cull@okstate.edu